10/22/2015 503535080

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3581707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DR. NOUREDDINE MELIKECHI	05/12/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOVER PHOTONICS LLC	
Street Address:	19 SHEA WAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 306	
City:	NEWARK	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19713	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12444359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6104070700 Phone:

Email: fpetrillo@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 301**

Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOV-100US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REX A. DONNELLY		
SIGNATURE:	/rexadonnelly/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_NM_DOV_pdf#page1.tif source=Assignment NM DOV pdf#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036856 FRAME: 0223

503535080

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, **Dr. Noureddine Melikechi**, an individual residing at of 195 Pine Valley Road, Dover, DE 19904, U.S.A., (hereinafter "**Assignor**"), is the owner of the patents and/or patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter, collectively, the "**Patents**"), and

WHEREAS, **Dover Photonics LLC**, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 19 Shea Way, Suite 306, Newark, Delaware, 19713, (hereinafter "**Assignee**"), has acquired ownership of the Patents, and all rights in by assignment from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby confirms it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and to the extent necessary, now sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said above identified Patents, and all applications, Letters patents, and foreign equivalents related thereto, claiming priority therefrom, or to which the Patents claim priority, including any continuation, divisional continuation-in-part, reissues, and/or reexaminations of any of the foregoing, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements, effective September 24, 2014, nunc pro tunc.

Dr. Noureddine Melikechi

1 12/2015

Dover Photonics LLC

By: Dr. Sean X. Wang

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 036856 FRAME: 0224

APPENDIX A

		Application Serial	<u>Filing</u>	<u>Patent</u>	<u>Issue</u>
Title	COUNTRY	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>	Number	<u>Date</u>
FIBER OPTICS SOUND DETECTOR	USA	12/444,359	2/15/2010	8,015,878	9/13/2011
	JAPAN	2009-531449	10/4/2007	5175289	1/11/2013
FIBER OPTICS SOUND DETECTOR		2337/DELNP/2009	10/4/2007		
FIBER OPTICS SOUND DETECTOR	INDIA	Z337/DELINP/Z009	10,		
FIBER OPTICS SOUND DETECTOR	EUROPE	7839236.2	10/4/2007	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 036856 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 10/22/2015